

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5319

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 March 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Diabetes Specialist nurses.

You asked:

How many nurses with the job titles listed below does your organisation employ working wholly in diabetes care?

Diabetes Specialist Nurse

Diabetes Nurse

Diabetes Inpatient Specialist Nurse

Diabetes Nurse Educator

- 1. Name of Trust/CCG
- 2. Secondary care
- 3. Community
- 4. Both
- 5. What is their pay banding?
- 6. How many hours does each nurse work?
- 7. How many current vacancies do you have?
- a) What pay band?
- b) What are the vacant hours?

Trust response:

Please see the following table.

Name of Trust/CCG					
Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells	Diabetes Specialist	Diabetes	Diabetes	Diabetes	Other
	Nurse	Nurse	Inpatient	Nurse	
			Specialist Nurse	Educator	
Secondary care	7.33		3.6		
Community	1.8				
Both	0				
What is their pay banding?	8 & 7 & 6		7 & 6		
How many hours does each nurse work?	varies from 17.5 - 37.5				
	hrs				
How many current vacancies do you	0				
have?					
a) What pay band?					
b) What are the vacant hours?					